
B5 • Cannon Courier • April 13, 2021

LEGALS & PUBLIC NOTICES

Put your legals 
and public 

notices in the 
paper.

Email: spatrick@
cannoncourier.com
Call: 615-563-2512

Visit:  113 W Main St, 
Woodbury, TN 37190

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS
Sealed bids for the furnishing of all labor, material, equipment and services for 
One Bridge Replacement in Cannon County, Tennessee will be received until 

10:00 AM Local Time, April 29, 2021 at the office of Diane Hickman, Finance 
Director, 110 South Tatum Street, Suite 216, Woodbury, Tennessee   37190 at 
which time and place they will be publicly opened and read aloud.  Bids being 
mailed for this work should be addressed to Diane Hickman, Finance Director, 

Cannon County Department of Finance, 110 South Tatum Street, Suite 216, 
Woodbury, Tennessee 37190.

Printed and electronic copies of Plans, Specifications and Contract Documents 
may be obtained from Hazel Engineering, LLC at kylehazel1122@gmail.com 

or PHONE: 931-650-0060 upon payment of $200.00 (non-refundable) to Hazel 
Engineering, LLC.  Bids shall be submitted on a separate copy of the PROPOSAL 
supplied for this purpose.  Plans, Specifications, and Contract Documents must be 
purchased from Hazel Engineering, LLC. prior to the bid opening for a bid to be 

considered qualified.
The Owner reserves the right to waive any informalities or reject any or all bids.

Cannon County Highway Department
Mr. Wayne Hancock, Road Superintendent

ADVERTISEMENT TO BID
Town of Woodbury

101 West Water Street
Woodbury, Tennessee 37190

Separate sealed BIDS for the construction of Wastewater System Improvements 
consisting of the following items:

CONTRACT 221 – Wastewater Treatment Plant Aeration Equipment

will be received by the Town of Woodbury at the council room of the Town Hall 
on 101 West Water Street, Woodbury, Cannon County, Tennessee until 2:00 P.M., 
Local Time, Thursday April 29, 2021 and then at said office publicly opened and 

read aloud.

The CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, consisting of DRAWINGS, 
SPECIFICATIONS and ADDENDA may be examined electronically at www.

jchengr.com or at the following locations:

JAMES C. HAILEY & COMPANY
Consulting Engineers

1619 Galleria Boulevard
Brentwood, TN 37027 

TOWN OF WOODBURY
Town Hall

101 West Water Street
Woodbury, TN 37190

Each CONTRACTOR choosing to BID must obtain BID DOCUMENTS from 
the office of James C. Hailey & Co., 1619 Galleria Boulevard, Brentwood, TN 
37027, via a non-refundable payment of $50.00. BID DOCUMENTS are non-

transferrable.

Paper copies of the PLANS and SPECIFICATIONS may be obtained at the office 
of James C. Hailey and Co. via a non-refundable payment of $300.00. 

No bidder may withdraw his bid within 60 days after the actual date of opening 
thereof.

April 2021   
Town of Woodbury

BY: Andrew Duggin 

ADVERTISEMENT FOR 
BIDS

TOWN OF WOODBURY
101 WEST WATER STREET             

WOODBURY, TN 37190

Separate sealed Proposals for the providing of: Wastewater Sludge Dewatering 
Equipment will be received by TOWN OF WOODBURY  at the office of

 JAMES C. HAILEY & COMPANY, 1619 GALLERIA BLVD.,
 BRENTWOOD, TN 37027-2926 until 11:00 A.M., (Local Time) April 29, 2021, 

and then at said office held for examination and scoring.

An electronic copy of non-watermarked REQUESTS FOR PROPOSALS may 
be obtained by contacting the office of JAMES C. HAILEY & COMPANY, 
Consulting Engineers, 1619 Galleria Blvd., Brentwood, Tennessee 37027.

No PROPOSER may withdraw his PROPOSAL within 90 days after the actual 
date of opening thereof.

The Town of Woodbury is an equal opportunity provider and employer and 
does not discriminate against or exclude any Bidder with respect to race, color, 

national origin, sex, age, or disability.

Andrew Duggin, Mayor
 April 2021

NOTICE TO 
CREDITORS
Estate of Carl Edward 
Toombs, Deceased
   Notice is hereby given 
that on the 6th day of 
April, 2021, letters tes-
tamentary in respect to 
the estate of Carl Edward 

Toombs, deceased, were 
issued to the undersigned 
by County Probate Court 
of Cannon County, 
Tennessee. All persons 
or entities, both resident 
and non-residents, having 
claims matured and 
unmatured against said 

estate are required to file 
same with clerk of the 
above-named court within 
four months of the first 
publication of this notice, 
otherwise their claims are 
forever barred.
This is April 6th, 2021
Tara Maria Toombs, 

administrator of the estate 
of Carl Edward Toombs, 
desceased.
Lara Jones, County Clerk
Wm, Kennerly Burger, 
Christian K. Burger
Attorneys

*********************

First Baptist Church 
      413 West Main Street; PO Box 218                

Woodbury, TN 37190; (615)563-2474
_____________________________

In-person attendance has resumed, 
for Sunday mornings & evenings and 

Wednesday nights! 

Sunday Morning
 Worship, 10:30
Sunday Night

 Discipleship Training: 5:30; Worship 
6:30

Wednesday Night
Bible Study & Prayer Time, 6:00 

High School Students Group, 6:00 
Broadcast on WBRY, 107.1 FM or 

1540 AM Streamed live on Facebook 
and YouTube, (FBC Woodbury) and 

fbcwoodbury.org

Subscribe to the Cannon Courier today!

The Woodbury Planning Commission will 
meet Tuesday, April 20, 2021 at 6:00 PM 

at Woodbury City Hall. 

Bill Jennings, Chairman


